

1983

Michael Patrick Payne, By And Through His
Guardian Ad Litem, John Michael Payne, John
Michael Payne And Stephanie Payne v. Garth G.
Myers, M.D.; Joseph P. Kesler, M. D.; The State of
Utah And Handicapped Children's Service; and the
Division of Health of The State of Utah :
Appellant's Reply Brief

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. R. Scott Williams and Stuart H. Schultz; Attorneys for Appellants

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Payne v. Myers*, No. 19218 (1983).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4137

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
POINT I.	
GENUINE ISSUES OF MATERIAL FACT ARE DEMONSTRATED BY RESPONDENTS' BRIEFS	2
POINT II.	
UTAH'S MEDICAL MALPRACTICE STATUTE SETS FORTH A FOUR-YEAR STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS, NOT A STATUTE OF REPOSE.	5
POINT III.	
DAMAGE WAS INCURRED BY APPELLANTS PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF U.C.A. §63-30-4, AS AMENDED, AND APPELLANTS DID HAVE A CLAIM PRIOR TO SAID EFFECTIVE DATE.	7
POINT IV.	
U.C.A. §63-30-4, AS AMENDED, IS AMBIGUOUS AND THEREFORE SUBJECT TO INTERPRETATION BY THE COURT.	7
POINT V.	
APPELLANTS ARE NOT RELYING ON U.C.A. §78-14-6 FOR THEIR CLAIMS AGAINST DEFENDANTS.	9
POINT VI.	
THE ISSUE OF WHETHER UTAH RECOGNIZES A CAUSE OF ACTION FOR WRONGFUL LIFE IS NOT PROPERLY BEFORE THIS COURT.	10
POINT VII.	
UTAH CODE ANNOTATED §63-30-4 DENIES EQUAL PROTECTION BECAUSE IT BEARS NO RATIONAL RELATIONSHIP TO A VALID STATE INTEREST	12
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

<u>Foil v. Ballinger</u> , 601 P.2d 144 (Utah 1979)	6
<u>Madsen v. Borthick</u> , 658 P.2d 627 (Utah 1983)	8
<u>Park City Utah Corp. v. Ensign Co.</u> , 586 P.2d 446 (Utah 1978)	9
<u>Royal Resources, Inc. v. Gibraltar Financial Corp.</u> , 603 P.2d 793 (Utah 1979)	10
<u>Shupe v. Wasatch Electric Co., Inc.</u> , 546 P.2d 896 (Utah 1976)	13

OTHER AUTHORITIES AND STATUTES CITED

Utah Code Annotated §63-30-4, as amended.	3,6,7,8,10,12,13
Utah Code Annotated §63-30-11(1), as amended, 1983	6
Utah Code Annotated §78-11-23	11
Utah Code Annotated §78-11-24	11
Utah Code Annotated §78-14-4.	5
Utah Code Annotated §78-14-6.	9,10
Rule 56, Utah Rules of Civil Procedure.	2
